2022 Green Lake Fairest of the Fair Expectations and Agreement

- 1. Contestant(s) must meet all requirements outlined on application.
- 2. Contestant(s) must make individual arrangements, or have the ability to make individual arrangements for transportation adequate to meet position responsibilities and essential position functions.
- 3. Contestant(s) must be a resident of Green Lake County or youth enrolled in a Green Lake County or Ripon youth organization approved by the Fair.
- 4. Contestant(s) must be available to attend 5 large community events (some examples given below)
 - a. HarvestFest Green Lake
 - b. June Dairy Days Markesan
 - c. Memorial Day / 4th of July Events County Wide
 - d. Focus on the Farm and Ripon FFA Breakfast
 - e. Christmas in the Park Berlin
 - f. Trunk or Treat Berlin
- 5. Contestant(s) must be able to attend Five (5) small community events (examples below)
 - a. Farmers Markets, Princeton Flea Market, fireworks, Concert in the Park, Triathlon/Marathon/5K events, youth pedal pulls, local fire department fundraisers, library readings, other county fairs OR any other community event within the county with approval of committee.
- 6. Contestant(s) MUST attend all four (4) days of the 2022 Green Lake County Fair
- 7. Contestant(s) are strongly encouraged to attend all committee fundraising events and 2022 Fairest Reunion at State Fair.
- 8. The contestant(s) agrees that the time, method, and manner of judging shall be solely within the discretion of the rules and regulations set forth by the Fair Promotions Committee and the Wisconsin Association of the Fairs and that the decision of the judges shall be final.
- 9. If I am named as the Green Lake County Fairest of the Fair/Fair Royalty, and for any reason do not fulfill the duties of this position for the entire one year term, I will forfeit all scholarship monies and other prizes that are awarded with the position. All of the scholarship monies and other prizes will be returned to the Fair Promotions Committee.
- 10. Contestants will be required to dress in business or professional attire, accompanied by the sash and crown, as well as act in a business professional manner, while on duty promoting and representing the Green Lake County Fair. Dresses should be knee length, no plunging necklines, shoulders covered. Fair dress code must be appropriate for events attending. (i.e. may wear slacks, boots and dress shirt to livestock events)
- 11. If I am named as the 2022 Green Lake County Fairest of the Fair, I will compete in the Wisconsin State Fairest of the Fairs competition January 2023.

- a. Gather/provide donated auction basket items that symbolize Green Lake County and the Green Lake County Fair for the Fairest Basket Auction that takes place at the Wisconsin Association of Fairs Convention
- 12. Create Fairest of the Fair display (tri-fold poster) to be used at events and for promotion at the Green Lake County Fair.
- 13. If I am named as the Green Lake County Fairest of the Fair I will NOT consume alcohol, illegal drugs or use tobacco products while on official duty representing the Green Lake County Fair.
- 14. The individual(s) selected as Green Lake County Fairest of the Fair will not be eligible to compete in future Green Lake County Fairest of the Fair competitions within the same division.
- 15. Contestant(s) must contribute to Fairest of the Fair/Fair Ambassador social media accounts regularly.
- 16. Applicants should have appreciation for the Fair, but are not required to have exhibited at the Fair.

l,	, understand the above rules and if I am named as
the 2022 Green Lake County Fairest of th	ne Fair/Fair Royalty, I will abide by these rules. If I do not
abide by these rules, I understand that th	e first runner-up will become eligible to be named the Green
Lake County Fairest of the Fair per the Fa	air Promotions Committee and Green Lake County
•	Committee. By signing below, I certify that I am eligible to run county Fairest of the Fair, and that all information within my
Signature:	Date: